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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oateAEC L 1982
OPERATORSWELLNO. 1

APIWELL NO.
47 - 033 I87%-g.
p o
{+] DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS TATE COUNT® PEAMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL .___GAS__.L1QUID INJECTION...... WASTE DISPOSAL ..
. [IF "GAS.") PRODUCTION _STORAGE _DEEP—SHALLOW
LocaTION: ELeVATION 2079 __ watER sHED
AT e ey "
] GUADRANGLE
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER LEASEACREAGE_S3_ .
LEABE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DR{ 11X CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER—_REORILL__.FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE_._PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW f
FORMATION..— OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY). -

7

PLUG AND ABANDON_. CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG..— 2685
TARGET FORMATION . Elfth_Sand _ESTIMATED DEPTH_&22

WELL OPERATO EnEGEnNT O TING  __DESIGNATED AGENT. R e
oDRess. 2P0 PRAWEL 818 © T " apppess_mos oy TAeKSed

. Ceptes Bug6, W 26300 ~ saue 7/ ——
ppvera
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—Pithoburgh & Wesh Virzinia Gas Comeny.

rrsssr e NOT IR 10th, 1941 _19-
H.HPizott m et e T
MR. '-W@M%EM General Superintendent. Prod, & Transo,

Dear Sir-—Below please find report of Tepairs fo

F 253419

Well No..__ 4423 on.... HoTShinn Farm,
Clay: Darice, Harrison County,
Cost of Bepairing Rig— Cost of Drilling Desper:—
Labor, . . . & .. — Labor, . . . S -
Lumber, ete. . 8o . Hauling, . . &..
Hauling, . . Suoe. Fusl, . . . B -
Cost of Tubing and Packing Well—
2220 _feet of__.3 in. Tubing (new or old) ot & per fb, &
1-6-5/8x 3" Packer Book Hall set at 1615 Feet$ ..
B L LES 0 608 _foed. BT Anchor,. 1. = B Perferation. 2220.2215. .
&nds Rerferatiop 2159 - 2340 Lgbor, B -
A = 8" Bl Plug in hottan of. tubingeuling, 8o .
Depth before drilling desper,..... Jeet in. ..sand.
14 dta‘ ”®. & "®
Well completed.Qgtis. 18%h,. 119, 4. Work done by Peh.&.est. Ya.0ag. Co.
Last previous pressure taken... Aug, 14%h, 1941 sn.__ 2" inch hole:
: Minuts, . . . 4 Minutes, . SRS "X
1 [ ... 5 I3 e e _.9..__ "
2 " T, 1w - e e
3 <« f e b r— Rock Pressure, . .
First Pressure iaken afier being repaired in......3"__inch hole:
3 Minuls, 4 Minutes, . . . i DD,
1 o .. 5 * P 5 _
2 5 e 1 “ e e ee—— “
s = .. R%c% Pressure, . . .—..-1984;5%%;[-5‘5.

Cause for vepairs, ... Packer lealding and could not hail with Hark......
.bailing machine.. B0/10 W B/4" 22-400 F.M,

Remarks,

{.

VJ ' Respecifully,
Y Sup't. ekl detientia? Diision.

RECEIVED
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1AL WELL TEST REPOHT
M GR-2T28S

/ Spetial Test [] Cleaning [} Batling Swabblng [ p Sheoting 7]
. Raquitable Gas Company - W. Va., _Div, c weLNo 423
Leass No_ 15206 __ Ferm H, P, Shion Aores. 55 Map__@‘ﬁ_-_L_-__j_

Twp. or Dist. Clay

county__Ear:ﬁ.sm_____ Stated . V2, Othar wells on leasa

Date completed12-13-15 O.D.OF. M.Cu.Ft. O.R.P Producing sand_Biz Injun & 30!

Gas at 1726 Volume factor 10219 Tubedwith 2165 _ ftof 3 in
Packed at__ 1808 . With_6-5/8 ¥ 3 inth Haok Wall ) Pa
CASING RECORD: 10'— = it By 230, r. 634" 1505 534" -

Totaldepth 2168 ft. Topoffiidat _J7H0 __ft. Bridgedat___  ft, Depthafterthiswork_ 2180

OPEN FLOW AND MINUTE PRESSURE TESTSOF GAS FROM___ % INCH TuBING i}d casing O

33~ i6eqP

06/07/2019

™M | Size | Prot
“U”Tube | or { Open- | or Opsn 14 1 2 3 4 5
Reading § W ing {FM.|{ Flow | LP | Min. § Min. | Min. | Min. | Min, | Min. R/P Hrs, Date
Against
Before Line Pressure]  xxx X} xxx XX XX 29 | ko lmé‘ pily iy | I
From
X
Atmosphere | 610 | 3/ 10,04 103 ) 1) 23] 33 4
Against
A Line Prassure}  xxx x| =xxx xx XXX 43 | 4y 45 {46 147 5. ] 53 5
ftor
From
Atmosphers | 20/10 | W | 3/4 l18.31 1 21 314 51 &6
. . . 1 s
REMARKS (concarning wells condition, werk done, machine used, ete.) Fluid 1740' bailed to 240! with Machine Jo0€
Stout & Morris 1 da. 84 mi..
RECOMMENDATION
Amount Royalty $_50.00___  Amount of frae gas allowed par yr._s= M Cu.ft.  Amount used Jast 12 months. - M Cu:
This Job Total Pravious
EXPENSE: Cleaning $- s TOTAL EXPENSE LAST TWELVE MONTHS
Bailing...... 05,76 -
Swabbing 3 313, 4
Cormr Jnwm—k 8-"'50 19._2&
Completed work 830 1074 \%
7 Heq
Dats of this raport. 8320 197l - ivision Superintende
Geologist’s R d
’) P
\\\\‘\‘g\ . J\\ 25 \’)/\’
Date. h i - ‘\
\
Land Agent’s Report
L Date. 19—
Land Apc
'REGEIVED

MAY

WV
Environmen

"Office of Oil and Gas
92019

Department of

tal Protection
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ST , SPECIAL TEST j?( 443“\77@6,0“,2019

Hr., . C. Schmeider ®

L/ 0
Operating Haneger. /
Dear Sir:

h

e

Please find below special test of Well No, 2423 /

H. T, Shinn Farm Glay District
Harri_son County Clks, il.ifl. 4-1 Quadrangle.
Total Depth 2261 Measured ts 2045

Producing Gas From B1lS Injun Gas 1605 Fifty Foot Gas 2165 Sand

Condition of Well Web, weber at 1765, will bail soon.

Open Flow: 8/10 Hater - In an Opening. /34~ ¥ L
Tubing : ot
Test from Atmosphere: 2n b < oo wid ; o e
3 1 2 3 ¢ 5 10 20 ’
8 13 17 23 28 33 56 95

Test Against Line Pressure:

L.P. % 1 2 3 4 5 10 20
48 52 55 57 61 63 66 82 105
Rocl: Pressure 189 Lbs. 24  Hours,

Royalty $150.00 .-

Reoommendotion WO free gas used acoount fthis well. -

P

vate  A-11-1929.
o NP
/ ;/7-.033“0/{'(7

Ofﬁc‘: S‘I‘ Ollvsnd Gas
MAY 2 2019

Department of
Env\m/nmental Protection



06/07/2019



06/07/2019



06/07/2019

gsgiﬁﬁl TE ST BEPOHT Special Test [] Cleaning (] Bailing [J Swabbing Pamping [ Shooting [

— Equitable Gas Company - W. Va. Div, Comp WELL No._Ml23
8 No 15206 parm H, T. Shimn Acres_. 55 . MapClis, N. B, U3

Twp. or Dist___Clay County. Herrison Statdl »_V25 Other walls on lease. ~

Date tompleted 12~13-1%D.0F M.Cu.Ft. ORP Producing sand____Big Tojun & 30!

Gas at 1726 Volume fastor_10.219 __ Tubed with 2165 __ ft.of_ 3 in the

Paakod at 1608 n with __6-5/8X 3  ineh Hook wall Paske

CASING RECORD: 10” - ft BYr___230 n. 64" 1505 56" -

Total depth=265_ 2295 & Topoffuidat_ 1940 o Bridgedat__________ft Depthafterthisworle

OPEN FLOW AND MINUTE PRESSURE TESTS OF GAS FROM__ 3 INCH TUBING& CASING O

TI” Tubi o | oz | Pitot (o] 4 2 3 4 3
ubs{ or en- | or ] 1
Reading { W ng FM. ow | LiP | Min. | Min. | Min. | Min. | Min. | Min RiP Hrs. Dats
Against
Line Pressurgf  xxx x xxx x% xxX
Before
From
Atrmosphere Shot ifl
ﬁgain”
Attor Fnox. XXK % xxx xX XXX 1on | o | o7 % | 32 135 | =8
rom
| Atmosphers | 70/10 wi 1 | 62,9 1] 4 81l 7

< <MARKS (canserming wells condition, work dons, machina used, ete.) 5 1udd 1940', Tried to Tish out 3' bailer, but

not sble to fish out, used latch jack, went o 2213'. Swabbed to 2140' with Machine £70C
Thair Stout & Horris 2 das, 58 mi.,

RECOMMENDATION,
Amount Royalty & Amount of frea gas allowod psr yr. ™M Cu. ft. Amount usad last 12 months. M Cu, 1t
This Job Total Previous
EXPENSE: Cleaning...coeceavnen & % TOTAL EXPENSE LAST TWELVE MONTHS
Bailing...-... vreeres e 232,06 06
Swabbing.....ceeeuen 3 211.06
Commenced work 5211 1016
Completed work 5=32 1976 -
*1, b2l
Data of this report S=213 . 1976 i Division Superintenden:
Geotogist's R P
bl ¢'\_ e
Date 19 ) Geologist
Land Agent's Report
Date. h§

GEIVED
Oﬁics Ef Ot and Gas

Ay 22019

epartment of
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 06/07/2019

Operator’s Well
Number 4423 (HT Shinn)

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note; If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator'’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies:

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
TC.
%/ %/,é%ﬁ/) 122l<p  Date 4/1// /9 Name
7 Signature 7 By
Its Date
Signature Date

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 2019

WV Department of
Environmental Protection



06/07/2019



4- 023 -o166a P

Form WW-9 opertors wett o4 y 2306/07/2019
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -5 PrevegetationpH 9-9

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount 0-25 Ibsa

Muien_Hay Tons/acre

Seed Mixtyres
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 25 Ladino Clover 5
Red Top Clover 156 KY 31 40

Attach:

Maps(s) of rord, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title: Date:
Field Reviewed? C Y .  INo
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% Nole - Cordiates 1 DEY 06/07/2019
WW-7 Meppiny System anlaz ale
8-30-06 _ (naceunlte.

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

aer;47-33-01669 e o, 4423
rarmname: - T- Shinn

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NaME: P €OPlEs Gas WV, LLC
county: Harrison oistricr. Clay-Outside
QuADRANGLE: Shinnston

Samuel A. Guarascio et. al.

SURFACE OWNER:

rovaLTy owner: FHoward T. Shinn heirs

UTM GPS NORTHING:4359942

UTM GPS EASTING:5 60513 GPS ELEVATION: 1072.8

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2, Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential '
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential _____

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

}\9 oy ﬂ olen Land Manager-Conserv 04/03/2019

Signature Title Date

_ RECENED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 2019

WV Department of
Environmental Protection





